

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p data-bbox="643 409 871 434"><u>BA1 No. 1325 of 2025</u></p> <p data-bbox="643 479 1139 517"><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol data-bbox="643 560 1509 846" style="list-style-type: none">1. Mr. V.S. Pal, learned A.G.A. for the State.2. Mr. Srikant Purohit is appointed as an Amicus Curiae in this case in order to assist this court.3. Registry is directed to supply the paper book to the learned Amicus Curiae.4. Let the State may file objection within ten days.5. List this matter on 11.08.2025. <p data-bbox="1107 938 1477 976" style="text-align: right;">(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.)</p> <p data-bbox="1198 990 1358 1021" style="text-align: right;">30.07.2025</p> <p data-bbox="643 1039 675 1064">PR</p>

--	--	--	--