

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p data-bbox="644 405 871 434"><u>BA1 No. 1325 of 2025</u></p> <p data-bbox="644 474 1139 517"><b><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></b></p> <ol data-bbox="644 555 1509 1576" style="list-style-type: none"><li data-bbox="644 555 1509 633">1. Mr. Shrikant Purohit, learned Amicus Curiae for the applicant.</li><li data-bbox="644 640 1509 678">2. Mr. Pankaj Joshi, learned A.G.A. for the State.</li><li data-bbox="644 685 1509 846">3. Mr. Shrikant Purohit, learned Amicus Curiae appears on behalf of the applicant in order to assist the court since he has been appointed as Amicus Curiae by order dated 30.07.2025.</li><li data-bbox="644 853 1509 1151">4. This is the bail application moved on behalf of the applicant 'Rohit Kumar' on his letter, which was forwarded by the Senior Superintendent of district jail, Haridwar. The copy of the first information report and the statement of the two victims, who were admittedly minor at the time of incident is not on record. The present applicant is languishing in jail since 19.06.2023.</li><li data-bbox="644 1158 1509 1361">5. Let the State may place before this court the copy of the FIR and the statement of the victim recorded under Sections 161 and 164 of Cr.P.C. as well as the medical report and also to get the instructions about the status of the trial.</li><li data-bbox="644 1368 1509 1406">6. Put up this matter on 13.08.2025.</li><li data-bbox="644 1413 1509 1576">7. Learned counsel for the applicant can gather the information from the concerned DGC, who is conducting on behalf of the prosecution before the Trial Court.</li></ol> <p data-bbox="1107 1666 1477 1709" style="text-align: right;"><b>(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.)</b></p> <p data-bbox="1198 1715 1358 1753" style="text-align: right;">11.08.2025</p> <p data-bbox="644 1765 676 1794">PR</p>

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--